

:  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1759 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S INDI PHARMA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)           Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
                                  Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dileep P., Adv.  
                                  for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Admit.

Since the learned advocate for the respondent has accepted  
the notice, tag this matter along with Civil Appeal No.1761 of 2007  
(C.C.E. Vs. CFL Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master