

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7512 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALMET CORP.LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant to serve copy of  
appeal upon learned counsel for the respondent within a week and  
file proof of service.

Respondent to file counter affidavit, if any, within  
four weeks thereafter.

List again on 25th February, 2010

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar