

ITEM NO.113

REGISTRAR COURT 1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7512 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

SECTION III

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALMET CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabih Majumdar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to serve copy of office report upon Learned
Counsels appearing for the parties immediately.

Counter affidavit has been filed by sole respondent.
Learned Counsel for Respondent to cure defects in the counter
affidavit within a week as some pages are illegible.

List the matter thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ka