

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7512 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ALMET CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7302-7303 of 2010
(With Appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Rupesh kumar, Adv.
Ms. N. Anapoorni, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
T. Ghanakumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant states that the subject matter of the present appeal is similar to that of C.A. No. 1761 of 2007. Let this appeal therefore be tagged with C.A. 1761 of 2007.

This matter appears to be also tagged with C.A. Nos. 7302 and 7303 of 2010. The office report indicates that service is still awaited in these appeals. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent- M/s. Zim Labs Ltd. by registered post with acknowledgment due. All these appeals shall be listed once the notice is served on the said respondent-M/s. Zim Labs. Ltd.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER