

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CFL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 2276 of 2007  
(With office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for two weeks' time is granted to file application for  
amendment of Cause Title, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1761 OF 2007  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2276 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CFL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

ORDER

As prayed for two weeks' time is granted to file application for amendment of Cause Title, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI  
DATED ; NOVEMBER 8, 2011