

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GROUP PHARMACEUTICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 23/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case in January,2011. Ld.counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed vakalatnama only recently and that copy of the statement of case was served on him only in January,2012. In the light of above, he seeks a weeks more time for filing the statement of case. Granted.

List the matter on 16.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar