

D
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No. 4 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CFL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 In Civil Appeal NO. 2276 of 2007

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications are for amendment of cause title, as the name of M/s. "CFL Pharmaceuticals Ltd." has been changed to "M/s. Cosme Farma Laboratories Ltd.".

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Accordingly the applications are allowed.

Cause title be amended within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|