

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COSME FARMA LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2276 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1759 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5857 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7512 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7302-7303 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

for M/S K.J. John & Co.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List again after a week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH BALA MEHRA)
| | COURT MASTER

|