

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COSME FARMA LABORATORIES LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOs. 1759/2007, 2276/2007, 5857/2010, 7302-7303/2010 &  
7512/2009 - (With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 These Appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Madhavan Baxi, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Wagalay, Adv.Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant, started his arguments at 11.50 a.m. and was on his legs till 2.55 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter

remained part-heard.

List the matter on 30th October, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|