

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COSME FARMA LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1759 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2276 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5857 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7302-7303 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7512 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
for Ms. Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 13th November, 2013.

|Sr. P.A. |((Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |Court Master

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|