

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1761 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GOA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COSME FARMA LABORATORIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1759 of 2007

(With Appl.(s) for stay with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2276 of 2007

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5857 of 2010

(With Appl.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7302-7303 of 2010

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7512 of 2009

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Mayank K., Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Rajeev Waglay, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard parties at length today.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

One week's time is granted to file Written Submissions.

| (Vishal Anand)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|